RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

WHEREAS, SDO-Muntinlupa procured the Board and Lodging for Capacity Training Workshop for 
Supervisors on Technical Assistance on Foundational Skills Enhancement and ADM Operationalization with an 
Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (P 120,000.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that the procurement mode appropriate for the ABC threshold is 

Negotiated Procurement - Lease of Property or Venue, and recommended the same to the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on March 18, 2025, the BAC Secretariat prepared the Request for Quotation (RFQ) and was